
 

 

 

Trainers Available 

Yellow Ribbon for Adults or Students - this is 90 minute training that increases awareness of depression, 
suicidal ideation, risk and warning signs, stigma reduction, help-seeking behavior and resources for help. 
Features a card students can hand to other students or teachers to signal they need help. 

Yellow Ribbon Training for Trainers - this is a longer training - generally 8 hours minimum depending on the 
audience - to train adults to do Yellow Ribbon trainings, particularly in middle and high schools. A good choice 
for building a local group of school counselors, school nurses and others to provide YR youth presentations in 
district schools, year after year. YellowRibbon.org 

Christy Huber   Garden City  fcs.christy@sbcglobal.net (620)275-2018 
Glenda Kail   Garden City  Gkail@gckschools.com (620)937-0679 
Doug Williams  Garden City  dougwilliams@centura.org (620)272-2512  
Richard Falcon  Dodge City  rfalcon@compassbh.org (620)255-4062 
Monica Lang   Kansas City  MLang@mattierhodes.org (816)914-3585 
Julie Rowland   Phillipsburg  jrowland@usd325.com  
Steve Christenberry  Topeka   schristenberry@fsgctopeka.com  
Barb Nelson   Lenexa   barb@kssprc.org  

QPR  (Question, Persuade, Refer) - Another good 90-120 minute presentation for adult audiences, also 
promoting awareness of depression, suicidal ideation, risk and warning signs, stigma reduction, help-seeking 
behavior and resources for help. QPRinstitute.com 

Barb Nelson   Lenexa   barb@kssprc.org 
Marcia Epstein   Lawrence  m.epstein.lmsw@gmail.com 

ASIST (Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training) - This is a 2-day training for adults for more advanced 
understanding and skills in suicide intervention. Anyone can benefit from it, but particularly popular with 
mental health professionals, like school counselors and social workers. Livingworks.net 

Julie Rowland   Phillipsburg  jrowland@usd325.com 
Johanna Mason  Phillipsburg  jmason@usd294.org 
Tiffany Wedel   Hutchinson  wedelt@hmhc.com 
Nicole Devaney  Hutchinson  devaneyn@hmhc.com 
Vivian Pfiester  Great Bend  vivianp@thecentergb.org 
John Makings   Great Bend  johnm@thecentergb.org 
Daniel Rasmussen  Johnson County daniel.rasmussen@jocogov.org 
Erinn O'Donnell  Johnson County Erin.O'Donnell@jocogov.org 
Courtney Ryan  Kansas City  cryan@mhah.org 
Megan Clark   Olathe   Megan.Clark@jocogov.org 
Juan Baez   Dodge City  Jbaez314@gmail.com 
Christopher Hines  Wichita  christopher.hines@ang.af.mil 
Mandy Ebert   Manhattan, Ft Riley miss_mandy_marie@hotmail.com 
Dalon Hardgraves  Topeka   dalon.a.hardgraves@accenturefederal.com 
Steve Lopes    Lawrence  slopes1@aol.com 
Marcia Epstein   Lawrence  m.epstein.lmsw@gmail.com 

KansasSuicidePrevention.org 

211 E 8th St, Suite C 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Barb Nelson, Statewide Training Coordinator 

913-217-5010 


